
DCMTB​ and ​Crosshairs Cycling​ present 
Event #3 of the 2016 BikeReg Super 8 Cyclocross Series 

 

Saturday and Sunday, October 22 and 23, 2016 

Armed Forces Retirement Home 
Rock Creek Church Rd NW & Upshur St NW, Washington, DC 20011 

—  A VALID PICTURE ID IS REQUIRED TO ENTER THE RACE SITE  — 

 
FIELDS ARE LIMITED — REGISTER IN ADVANCE AT ​BIKEREG.COM 

Race-day registration opens at 7:15 a.m. and closes ​30 minutes​ before each start 
For the UCI races rider sign-in/license check/number pickup will begin at 12:15 p.m. 

 
RACE SCHEDULE 

(both days) 

Start Category Duration Entry Prizes 

8:15 a.m. 
8:16 a.m. 

Men Cat 5 (Beginner) 
Women Cat 4 (Beginner) 

 35 min 
 35 min 

$35 
$35 

Merchandise – 3 places 
Merchandise – 3 places 

9:00 a.m. Masters Men 35+ Cat 3/4/5  40 min $35 Merchandise – 5 places 

10:00 a.m. 
10:01 a.m. 
10:02 a.m. 
10:03 a.m. 

U19 Women 
Juniors 13-14 Boys and Girls 
Juniors 11-12 Boys and Girls 
Juniors 9-10 Boys and Girls 

 2 laps 
 2 laps 
 2 laps 
 2 laps 

$15 
$15 
$15 
$15 

Medals – 5 places 
Medals – 3 places each 
Medals – 3 places each 
Medals – 3 places each 

11:00 a.m. 
11:01 a.m. 

Men Cat 3/4 
U19 Boys 

 45 min 
 45 min 

$35 
$15 

Merchandise – 5 places 
Medals – 5 places 

12:00 p.m. 
12:01 p.m. 

Masters Women 45+ Cat 1/2/3/4 
Women Cat 3/4 (Beginner) 

 40 min 
 40 min 

$35 
$35 

Merchandise – 3 places 
Merchandise – 5 places 

1:00 p.m. 
1:01 p.m. 

Masters Men 45+ 1/2/3/4 
Men 55+ 1/2/3/4/5 

 45 min 
 45 min 

$35 
$35 

$350 – 5 places 
Merchandise – 5 places 

2:15 p.m. 
2:16 p.m. 

Masters Men 35+ Cat 1/2/3 
Singlespeed Cat 1/2/3/4/5 

 45 min 
 45 min 

$35 
$35 

$350 – 5 places 
Merchandise – 5 places 

3:15 p.m. Women Cat 1/2/3 UCI  45 min $40 $1663 – 20 places 

4:15 p.m. Men Cat 1/2/3 UCI  60 min $40 $1663 – 20 places 

10:00 a.m. 
12:00 p.m. 

Lil’ Belgians I (kids race) 
Lil’ Belgians II (kids race) 

 5 min 
 5 min 

FREE 
FREE 

Medals – all 
Medals – all 

  

http://dcmtb.org/
http://www.cxhairs.com/
https://www.bikereg.com/


Rules and Regulations 

This is a Category 2 UCI and USAC event held under UCI regulations and USAC permit (pending).  The event will run rain or shine.  Races 
are held on a traditional cyclocross course with pavement, grass, hills, gravel, man-made barriers, and one double pit area.  All races 
except UCI C2 Elites count for Super8 CX series points.  Visit ​www.super8CX.org​ for full details on rules and regulations for series 
points. There will be no separate payout for the U23 Men and U23 Women racing in the UCI categories. 

Your racing age is your age on December 31, 2017 (not 2016). Racers must be 9 years of age or older, except for the “Lil’ belgians” kids 
race. 

Registration 

PLEASE PRE-REGISTER AT BIKEREG.COM​ (additional fee charged by BikeReg).  ​Online registration closes Tuesday, October 18 at 
11:59 p.m.​  No refunds.  There is ​no​ day-of registration for UCI races. ​ ​A $10 fee will be added to adult entries purchased on race day, if 
available; juniors day-of fee is $5.  Combined fields limits are a maximum of 140 racers on course.  Bib number pick-up /waiver signing 
is at the race venue, and closes 30 minutes prior to each start time.  Second and subsequent race entries can be purchased at a $10 
discount. 

Licensing Requirements 

UCI Elite Men/U23 Men, UCI Elite Women/U23 Women must have a current international license.  A domestic USAC license is 
acceptable for all other races.  Annual and one-day USAC licenses may be purchased at ​usacycling.org​ and will also be for sale at 
registration.  Only Cat 5 men and Cat 4 women can race on a one-day license.  One-day licenses are available for $10 on race day. 

Rider staging 

Riders will be staged on the grid, by bib number.  All riders must be at the staging area behind the start line at least 10 minutes before 
their race start time to ensure orderly staging.  Late riders will be staged at back of pack. 

UCI Elite Men and Women​:  Bib numbers will be assigned by UCI points, followed by crossresults.com ranking and promoter discretion. 

Non-UCI categories​:  Bib numbers will be assigned according to Super8 series rules.  All day-of registrants will be staged behind 
pre-registered riders. 

Contact information 

Please visit our website ​dccxrace.com​ for additional information and details. Or you may contact us by email at ​dccx@dccxrace.com​. 

The entrance to the Armed Forces Retirement Home is at 324 Rock Creek Church Road NW, Washington, DC 20011. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please visit us on social media (@dccxrace) and use the hashtag ​#DCCX 

   ​   ​    

http://www.super8cx.org/
http://www.usacycling.org/
https://dccxrace.com/
mailto:dccx@dcmtb.org
https://www.facebook.com/DCCX-137070666858/
http://instagram.com/dccxrace
https://twitter.com/dccxrace
https://twitter.com/dccxrace

