DCMTB and Crosshairs Cycling present

Event #3 of the 2016 BikeReg Super 8 Cyclocross Series



'CROSS RACING IN THE NATION'S CAPITAL

Saturday and Sunday, October 22 and 23, 2016

Armed Forces Retirement Home Rock Creek Church Rd NW & Upshur St NW, Washington, DC 20011

- A VALID PICTURE ID IS REQUIRED TO ENTER THE RACE SITE -

FIELDS ARE LIMITED - REGISTER IN ADVANCE AT BIKEREG.COM

Race-day registration opens at 7:15 a.m. and closes <u>30 minutes</u> before each start For the UCI races rider sign-in/license check/number pickup will begin at 12:15 p.m.

RACE SCHEDULE

(both days)

Start	Category	Duration	Entry	Prizes
8:15 a.m.	Men Cat 5 (Beginner)	35 min	\$35	Merchandise – 3 places
8:16 a.m.	Women Cat 4 (Beginner)	35 min	\$35	Merchandise – 3 places
9:00 a.m.	Masters Men 35+ Cat 3/4/5	40 min	\$35	Merchandise – 5 places
10:00 a.m.	U19 Women	2 laps	\$15	Medals – 5 places
10:01 a.m.	Juniors 13-14 Boys and Girls	2 laps	\$15	Medals – 3 places each
10:02 a.m.	Juniors 11-12 Boys and Girls	2 laps	\$15	Medals – 3 places each
10:03 a.m.	Juniors 9-10 Boys and Girls	2 laps	\$15	Medals – 3 places each
11:00 a.m.	Men Cat 3/4	45 min	\$35	Merchandise – 5 places
11:01 a.m.	U19 Boys	45 min	\$15	Medals – 5 places
12:00 p.m.	Masters Women 45+ Cat 1/2/3/4	40 min	\$35	Merchandise – 3 places
12:01 p.m.	Women Cat 3/4 (Beginner)	40 min	\$35	Merchandise – 5 places
1:00 p.m.	Masters Men 45+ 1/2/3/4	45 min	\$35	\$350 – 5 places
1:01 p.m.	Men 55+ 1/2/3/4/5	45 min	\$35	Merchandise – 5 places
2:15 p.m.	Masters Men 35+ Cat 1/2/3	45 min	\$35	\$350 – 5 places
2:16 p.m.	Singlespeed Cat 1/2/3/4/5	45 min	\$35	Merchandise – 5 places
3:15 p.m.	Women Cat 1/2/3 UCI	45 min	\$40	\$1663 - 20 places
4:15 p.m.	Men Cat 1/2/3 UCI	60 min	\$40	\$1663 - 20 places
10:00 a.m.	Lil' Belgians I (kids race)	5 min	FREE	Medals – all
12:00 p.m.	Lil' Belgians II (kids race)	5 min	FREE	Medals – all

Rules and Regulations

This is a Category 2 UCI and USAC event held under UCI regulations and USAC permit (pending). The event will run rain or shine. Races are held on a traditional cyclocross course with pavement, grass, hills, gravel, man-made barriers, and one double pit area. All races except UCI C2 Elites count for Super8 CX series points. Visit www.super8CX.org for full details on rules and regulations for series points. There will be no separate payout for the U23 Men and U23 Women racing in the UCI categories.

Your racing age is your age on December 31, 2017 (not 2016). Racers must be 9 years of age or older, except for the "Lil' belgians" kids race.

Registration

PLEASE PRE-REGISTER AT BIKEREG.COM (additional fee charged by BikeReg). Online registration closes Tuesday, October 18 at 11:59 p.m. No refunds. There is no day-of registration for UCI races. A \$10 fee will be added to adult entries purchased on race day, if available; juniors day-of fee is \$5. Combined fields limits are a maximum of 140 racers on course. Bib number pick-up /waiver signing is at the race venue, and closes 30 minutes prior to each start time. Second and subsequent race entries can be purchased at a \$10 discount.

Licensing Requirements

UCI Elite Men/U23 Men, UCI Elite Women/U23 Women must have a current international license. A domestic USAC license is acceptable for all other races. Annual and one-day USAC licenses may be purchased at <u>usacycling.org</u> and will also be for sale at registration. Only Cat 5 men and Cat 4 women can race on a one-day license. One-day licenses are available for \$10 on race day.

Rider staging

Riders will be staged on the grid, by bib number. All riders must be at the staging area behind the start line at least 10 minutes before their race start time to ensure orderly staging. Late riders will be staged at back of pack.

UCI Elite Men and Women: Bib numbers will be assigned by UCI points, followed by crossresults.com ranking and promoter discretion.

Non-UCI categories: Bib numbers will be assigned according to Super8 series rules. All day-of registrants will be staged behind pre-registered riders.

The entrance to the Armed Forces Retirement Home is at 324 Rock Creek Church Road NW, Washington, DC 20011.

Contact information

Please visit our website <u>dccxrace.com</u> for additional information and details. Or you may contact us by email at <u>dccx@dccxrace.com</u>.

Please visit us on social media (@dccxrace) and use the hashtag **#DCCX**







